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Procurement Department

ADDENDUM # 4
To: 1201-916-46-3704
RFP for: Title Services

The following questions have been asked:

Question 1: On page 43 of the RFP, Item number 5 on the fee sheet states the following:
Provide a fixed fee, if any, for expedited services, if available. Please clarify
what “specified services” entails?

Answer 1. This would be the upcharge required for rushing the processing of the one of
the listed items on this page.

Question 2: How many title transactions does SAHA estimate the contractor will process?

Answer 2. For 2012 SAHA estimates that approximately 20 properties will be sold. The
volume of Title Services will depend entirely on the number of properties sold
so this could be more or less

By: _ Charles RPBade Date: February 3, 2012
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